
Baylor (8-2) -vs- Fordham (2-6)
2/14/2026 at SDSU Softball Field (San Diego, Calif.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Creager, Cambree (2-1)
Loss: Simcoe,Olivia (0-3)
HBP: Simcoe,Olivia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Lewis First: Rob Hough Third Base: Brandon Bluhm 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 2;17   Attendance: 115   Weather: 58, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Baylor 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 6 13 4
Fordham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0

Baylor 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Toven, Amber ss 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Piper, Faith 2b 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Dawson, Karynton lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
    Lindsey, Gigi lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Cran, Leah 3b/dh 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Marshall, Kaygen 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Vienne, Jensen 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jones, Sa'Mya dh 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    West, Kaci ph/3b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Gusman, Gianna rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
    Haas, Harper rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Esparza, Charleigh c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    King, Jayden pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carter, Brookyln cf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Pogue, Savanna cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Creager, Cambree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Warncke, Lexie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 13 6 3 3 12

2B: Lindsey, Gigi (1)
3B: Jones, Sa'Mya (1)
SF: Cran, Leah (1)
SB: Toven, Amber (1); Dawson, Karynton (1); King, Jayden (1)
HBP: Dawson, Karynton (1); Vienne, Jensen (1); Esparza, Charleigh
(1)
E: Toven, Amber (1); Cran, Leah (2); West, Kaci (1)

Fordham 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nogay,Neleh cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
McGuire,Kate ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Koratsis,Eva 1b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Sullivan,Annie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcucci,Sadira 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Sudall,Nicki dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
    Ciummo,Ruby pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Volgraf,Morgan rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trimandilis,Chloe c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vandernoth, Ava 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Beeman,Holly ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Swan,Mikayla lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Simcoe,Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 3 0 3 7 7

CS: Nogay,Neleh (1)
DP: 1

Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Creager, Cambree (W, 2-1) 6.0 3 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 23 26 3 7 100
Warncke, Lexie 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 9
Totals 3 1 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 5 7 109

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Simcoe,Olivia (L, 0-3) 7.0 13 6 6 3 3 1 0 3 0 32 39 15 2 149
Totals 13 6 6 3 3 1 0 3 0 32 39 15 2 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 1st BAY FOR
Toven singled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Piper singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Toven advanced to second. 0 0
Dawson hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFB); Piper advanced to second; Toven advanced to third. 0 0
Cran flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KBK); Piper advanced to third; Toven scored. 1 0
Dawson stole second. 1 0
Marshall walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 1 0
Jones struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 1 0
Gusman struck out swinging (2-2 FFBFBS). 1 0

Fordham - Bottom of 1st BAY FOR
Nogay reached on an error by 3b (0-1 F). 1 0
Nogay out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
McGuire walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 0
Koratsis walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); McGuire advanced to second. 1 0
Forcucci struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Sudall struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 0

Baylor - Top of 2nd BAY FOR
Esparza hit by pitch (2-2 FBSB). 1 0
King pinch ran for Esparza. 1 0
King stole second. 1 0
Carter singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 FSFBF); King advanced to third. 1 0
Toven singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BSBF); Carter advanced to third; King scored. 2 0
Toven stole second. 2 0
Piper singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFFBF); Toven advanced to third; Carter scored. 3 0
Dawson singled to first base, RBI (0-0); Piper advanced to second; Toven scored. 4 0
Cran lined into double play rf to 1b (1-1 KB); Dawson out on the play; Piper advanced to third. 4 0
Marshall flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFB). 4 0

Fordham - Bottom of 2nd BAY FOR
Esparza to c for King. 4 0
Volgraf grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 4 0
Trimandilis flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS). 4 0
Vandernoth grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 0

Baylor - Top of 3rd BAY FOR
Jones tripled to center field (2-1 BKB). 4 0
Gusman singled to right field, RBI (1-1 FB); Jones scored. 5 0
Esparza fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 0
Carter singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 BFF); Gusman advanced to third. 5 0
Toven popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 0
Piper walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 0
Dawson popped up to ss down the lf line (2-0 BB). 5 0

Fordham - Bottom of 3rd BAY FOR
Lindsey to lf for Dawson. 5 0
Vienne to 1b for Marshall. 5 0
Haas to rf for Gusman. 5 0
Pogue to cf for Carter. 5 0
Swan reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B). 5 0
Nogay singled to third base (0-0); Swan out at second 3b to 2b. 5 0
McGuire struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 5 0



Koratsis singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Nogay advanced to second. 5 0
Forcucci popped up to p (2-2 FSBBF). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Baylor - Top of 4th BAY FOR
Cran walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 5 0
Vienne lined out to cf (0-0). 5 0
West pinch hit for Jones. 5 0
West singled through the left side (0-1 K); Cran advanced to second. 5 0
Haas struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 0
Esparza fouled out to lf (2-2 BFKFB). 5 0

Fordham - Bottom of 4th BAY FOR
Cran to dh. 5 0
West to 3b. 5 0
Sudall singled to third base (3-2 BFBBKF). 5 0
Ciummo pinch ran for Sudall. 5 0
Volgraf reached on a fielder's choice; Ciummo out at second ss to 2b. 5 0
Trimandilis reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SSFBFFB); Volgraf out at second p to ss. 5 0
Beeman pinch hit for Vandernoth. 5 0
Beeman grounded out to p (0-1 K). 5 0

Baylor - Top of 5th BAY FOR
Sudall to dh for Ciummo. 5 0
Vandernoth to 2b for Beeman. 5 0
Pogue popped up to ss down the lf line. 5 0
Toven flied out to rf to right center (2-2 KBBK). 5 0
Piper flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0

Fordham - Bottom of 5th BAY FOR
Swan reached on an error by 3b (0-0). 5 0
Nogay reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to third on the error (0-0); Swan advanced to
second on a throwing error by ss, scored on the error, unearned. 5 1
McGuire struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 5 1
Koratsis walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 5 1
Sullivan pinch ran for Koratsis. 5 1
Forcucci struck out looking (2-2 SBKBFK). 5 1
Sudall flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1

Baylor - Top of 6th BAY FOR
Koratsis to 1b for Sullivan. 5 1
Lindsey doubled to right center (1-2 BSS). 5 1
Cran fouled out to c (1-2 FBFF). 5 1
Vienne hit by pitch (0-1 K). 5 1
Vienne advanced to second; Lindsey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
West singled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Vienne advanced to third; Lindsey scored. 6 1
Haas fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 6 1
Esparza flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 6 1

Fordham - Bottom of 6th BAY FOR
Volgraf grounded out to ss (1-2 FSFB). 6 1
Trimandilis grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 6 1
Vandernoth struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 6 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 7th BAY FOR
Pogue singled up the middle (1-0 B). 6 1
Toven reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-0); Pogue out at second 1b to ss. 6 1
Piper grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBF); Toven advanced to second. 6 1
Lindsey flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 6 1

Fordham - Bottom of 7th BAY FOR
Warncke to p for Creager. 6 1
Swan popped up to ss down the lf line (1-0 B). 6 1
Nogay struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 6 1
McGuire popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 6 1


